
Government eProcurement System
Tender Details

Date : 07-Jun-2023 04:14 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain Council of Scientific and Industrial Research||CDRI-Lucknow - CSIR||Purchase-CDRI - CSIR
Tender Reference
Number CDRI/2023/IND71429

Tender ID 2023_CSIR_156636_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Single Form of contract Works
Tender Category Services No. of Covers 1
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover No Cover Document Type Description
1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf Credential of Firm

.pdf Technical and Price Bid

.xls Financial Bid

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD through

BG/ST or EMD
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)
Title AMC for Leica Confocal microscope TCS SP8 (Serial No 8100000587)
Work Description AMC for Leica Confocal microscope TCS SP8 (Serial No 8100000587)
Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer tender documents 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in
Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category AMC/ Maintenance
Contracts

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 60 
Location CSIR-CDRI Pincode 226031 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 
Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place CSIR-Central Drug
Research Institute

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

Critical Dates
Publish Date 07-Jun-2023 05:00 PM Bid Opening Date 15-Jun-2023 03:00 PM

Government eProcurement System https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=$DirectLink&page=P...

1 of 3 07/06/2023 16:15



Document Download / Sale Start
Date

07-Jun-2023 05:15 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

14-Jun-2023 02:30 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 
Bid Submission Start Date 07-Jun-2023 05:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 14-Jun-2023 02:30 PM

Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender document for the procurement of AMC 1151.20

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)

1 Tender Documents IND71429.pdf Tender document for the
procurement of AMC 1135.73

2 BOQ BOQ_171438.xls BOQ for the procurement of
AMC 282.00

Single Bidders List
S.No. Bidder Name Bidder Login Id
1. DHR Holding India Pvt.Ltd contact.india@leica-microsystems.com

Auto Extension Corrigendum Properties for Tender
Iteration No. of bids required for bid opening a tender Tender gets extended to No. of days
1. 0 7

Bid Openers List
S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. bs.eproc@csir.res.in Brahma Singh BRAHMA SINGH
2. jp.eproc@csir.res.in Jai Prakash JAI PRAKASH
3. maheshk.eproc@csir.res.in Mahesh Kumar MAHESH KUMAR
4. anilkumar.eproc@csir.res.in Anil Kumar ANIL KUMAR

GeMARPTS Details
GeMARPTS ID T7ZWML93VDW7
Description AMC for Leica Confocal Microscope TCS
Report Initiated On 30-May-2023
Valid Until 29-Jun-2023

Tender Properties
Auto Tendering
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative Chart
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Stores and Purchase Officer Lucknow
Address Sec. 10, Jankipuram Ext., Sitapur Road, Lucknow

Government eProcurement System https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=$DirectLink&page=P...

2 of 3 07/06/2023 16:15



Tender Creator Details
Created By Anil Kumar
Designation Jr. Secretriat Assistant
Created Date 07-Jun-2023 03:51 PM

Government eProcurement System https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=$DirectLink&page=P...

3 of 3 07/06/2023 16:15







1  

                     Single Tender document 
 
 
 
 

TENDER NO 2023-24/IND71429 Date 07-06-2023 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF “AMC for Leica Confocal microscope TCS SP8 (Serial No 8100000587)"(AS PER ATTCHED 
LIST) 
CSIR- Central Drug Research Institute, 
Sector-10, Jankipuram extension Sitapur Road, 
Lucknow- 226031 

 
Tel: 0522-2771940/1960 

 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS / NIT 
01. Director, CSIR- CSIR- Central Drug Research Institute, Sector-10, Jankipuram extension Sitapur Road,Lucknow- 226031, invites sealed 
bids from manufacturers, their authorized distributors and Indian Agent of Foreign principals, if any, for purchase of items listed below: 

 
Sl. No. Tender No. Description of items Quantity Single/Double 

bid 
Bid Security (EMD) 
(in INR) 

1 2022-23/IND71429 “AMC for Leica Confocal 
microscope TCS SP8 (Serial No 
8100000587)" (AS PER 
ATTCHED LIST) 

As per BOQ Single NIL 

 
 

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 
 
 

Sl. No Stage Date & Time 
1 Publish Date & Time 07-06-2023 (17:00 HRS) 
2 Sale/document Download Start Date & Time 07-06-2023 (17:15 HRS) 
3 Last Date & time for receipt of queries NA 
4 Pre-bid Conference NA 
5 Bid Submission Start Date & time 07-06-2023 (17:30 HRS) 
6 Bid Submission End Date & Time 14.06.2023 (14:30 HRS) 
7 Bid Opening Date & Time 15.06.2023 (15:00 HRS) 

 
  



2  

List of AMC (Consumable):- 
 
 

Sr. No.  Details of Items  Model No.  Serial No.  
1. AMC for Leica Confocal microscope TCS SP8 8100000587 

   



3  

ANNEXURE - A 
Bidder Information Form 

 

(a)  [The Bidder shall fill in this Form in accordance with the instructions indicated below. No alterations to its 
format shall be permitted and no substitutions shall be accepted. This should be done of the letter head of 
the firm] 

 

Date: [insert date (as day, month and year) of Bid 

Submission] Tender No: [insert number from Invitation for bids] 

01. Bidder‘s Legal Name [insert Bidder’s legal name] 
02. In case of JV, legal name of each party: [insert legal name of each party in JV] 
03. Bidder‘s actual or intended Country of Registration: [insert actual or intended Country of 

Registration] 
04. Bidder‘s Year of Registration: [insert Bidder’s year of registration] 
05. Bidder‘s Legal Address in Country of Registration: [insert Bidder’s legal address in country of 

registration] 
06. Bidder‘s Authorized Representative Information 

 
Name: [insert Authorized Representative’s name] 

 
Address: [insert Authorized Representative’s Address] 

 
Telephone/Fax numbers: [insert Authorized Representative’s telephone/fax numbers] 

 
Email Address: [insert Authorized Representative’s email address] 

07. Attached are copies of original documents of: 
 

Articles of Incorporation or Registration of firm named in 1, above. 
 
 

 
Signature of Bidder _________________________________ 

 

Name _________________________________ 
 

Business Address _________________________________ 



4  

ANNEXURE-B 
MANUFACTURERS' AUTHORIZATION FORM * 

 

[The Bidder shall require the Manufacturer to fill in this Form in accordance with the instructions 
indicated. This letter of authorization should be on the letterhead of the Manufacturer and should be 
signed by a person with the proper authority to sign documents that are binding on the Manufacturer.] 
 

Date: [insert date (as day, month and year) of Bid Submission] 
 

Tender No.: [insert number from Invitation For Bids] 
 

To : The Director, CSIR-CDRI, Lucknow. 
 

WHEREAS 
 

We [insert complete name of Manufacturer],who are official manufacturers of [insert type of goods 
manufactured],having factories at [insert full address of Manufacturer‘s factories], do hereby authorize [insert 
complete name of Bidder]to submit a bid the purpose of which is to provide the following Goods, 
manufactured by us [insert name and or brief description of the Goods],and to subsequently negotiate and sign 
the Contract. 

 
We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty in accordance with Clause 2.20 of the General Conditions of Contract, with respect to the 
Goods offered by the above firm. 

 

Signed: [insert signature(s) of authorized representative(s) of the Manufacturer] 

Name: [insert complete name(s) of authorized representative(s) of the 

Manufacturer] Title: [insert title] 

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of: [insert complete name of Bidder] 
 

Dated on ____________ day of __________________ , _______ [insert date of signing] 
 
 
 

*(Not required in case the bidder itself is the manufacturer) 
  



5  

ANNEXURE-D 
Bid Securing Declaration Form 

 

Date:___________________ Tender No. _________________ 
 
To: The Director, CSIR-CDRI, Lucknow. 
 

I/We. The undersigned, declare that: 
 

I/We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid Securing Declaration. 
 

I/We accept that I/We may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a period of one year from the date of notification if I am 
/We are in a breach of any obligation under the bid conditions, because I/We 

 
a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our Bid during the 

period of bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or 
 

b) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the purchaser during the period of bid validity (i) 
fail or refuse to execute the contract, if required, or (ii) fail or refuse to furnish the Performance 
Security, in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 

 
I/We understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we are not the successful Bidder, upon the earlier of (i) the receipt 
of your notification of the name of the successful Bidder; or (ii) thirty days after the expiration of the validity of my/our Bid. 

 
 

Signed: (insert signature of person whose name and capacity are shown) 
in the capacity of (insert legal capacity of person signing the Bid Securing Declaration) 

 
 

Name: (insert complete name of person signing he Bid Securing Declaration) Duly authorized to 

sign the bid for an on behalf of (insert complete name of Bidder) 

Dated on _____________ day of ___________________________________ (insert date of signing) 
 
 

Corporate Seal (where appropriate) 
 

(Note: In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declaration must be in the name of all partners to the Joint Venture that submits the bid) 



6  

ANNEXURE-I 
 

Format for declaration by the Bidder for Code of Integrity & conflict of interest 
(On the Letter Head of the Bidder) 

 
 

No: ______________________ Date _________________ 
 

To, 

The Director, CSIR-CDRI, Lucknow. 
 
 

Sir, 
With reference to your Tender No.________________ dated ______________________________ I/We hereby declare that 

we shall abide by the Code of Integrity for Public Procurement as mentioned under Para 1.3.0 of ITB of your Tender document and have no conflict 
of interest. 

 
It is certified that we are not associated, or have been associated in the past, directly or indirectly, with a firm or any of its affiliates which have 
been engaged by the Purchaser to provide consulting services for the preparation of the design, specifications, and other documents to be used 
for the procurement of the goods to be purchased under this Invitation of Bids / Tender. 

 
The details of any previous transgressions of the code of integrity with any entity in any country during the last three years or of being debarred by 
any other Procuring Entity are as under: 

 
a 
b 
c 

 
We undertake that we shall be liable for any punitive action in case of transgression/ contravention of this code. 

 
Thanking you, 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
 

Signature 
           (Name of the Authorized Signatory)           

Company Seal



7  

 


	INVITATION FOR BIDS / NIT
	ANNEXURE - A
	Date: [insert date (as day, month and year) of Bid Submission] Tender No: [insert number from Invitation for bids]

	ANNEXURE-B
	[The Bidder shall require the Manufacturer to fill in this Form in accordance with the instructions indicated. This letter of authorization should be on the letterhead of the Manufacturer and should be signed by a person with the proper authority to s...
	To : The Director, CSIR-CDRI, Lucknow.
	Signed: [insert signature(s) of authorized representative(s) of the Manufacturer] Name: [insert complete name(s) of authorized representative(s) of the Manufacturer] Title: [insert title]
	To: The Director, CSIR-CDRI, Lucknow.
	The Director, CSIR-CDRI, Lucknow.



